09-30-2004



. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tates Patent and Trademark Office

RECORD TRA

102847879

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached uccome is or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Bumble Bee Seafoods, LLC X No Name: ConAgra Foods Refrigerated Foods Co, Inc. Internal Association Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 2001 Butterfield Road X Corporation-State (Delaware) City: <u>Downers Gro</u>ve Other State: Illinois Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware __Zip: 60545 Country: U.S.A. Execution Date(s)_September 20, 2004 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🔣 No Limited Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance: Delaware XX Corporation Citizenship_ X Assignment Merger Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement Change of Name Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/544,990; 76/544,991; and 76/544,580 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): CRAB SENSATIONS; LOBSTER SENSATIONS; and SHRIMP SENSATIONS 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 3 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Christopher M. Bikus Internal Address: Suite 3700, First National 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Tower Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1601 Dodge Street X Enclosed 8. Payment information: City:___ Omaha Last 4 Numbers __ a. Credit Card 68102 Zip: State: Nebraska Expiration Date _____ (402) 341-3070 Phone Number: __ b. Deposit Account Number _____ (402) 341-0216 Fax Number: _ Authorized User Name _ cbikus mnmk com Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover Christopher M. Bikus sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL INTENT-TO-USE APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Bumble Bee Seafoods, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 9655 Granite Ridge Road, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92123, intends to use the marks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto in commerce and has filed applications with the United States Patent and Trademark office under Section 1(b) of the Trademark Act indicating that intention, but has not yet filed allegations of use under Sections 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the marks in the above-identified applications and substantially all of the business or the portion thereof to which the mark pertains, as required by 15 U.S.C. Section 1060; and

WHEREAS, ConAgra Foods Refrigerated Foods Co., Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2001 Butterfield Road, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the pending intent-to-use applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

ASSIGNOR:
Signed at _San Diego, CA, this20 day of September 2004.
Bumble Bee Seafoods, LLC
(Signature) Ronald F. Miller, CFO
ASSIGNEE: Signed at Omaha, NE, this 21 ST day of August, 2004.
ConAgra Foods Refrigerated Foods Co., Inc. Lott E Wessel (Signature) Scott E. Messel, Vice President, Treasurer & Secretary

Gray Cary\SD\1607828.1 100798-900011

EXHIBIT A SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.
CRAB SENSATIONS	76/544,990
LOBSTER SENSATIONS	76/544,991
SHRIMP SENSATIONS	76/544,580

Gray Cary\SD\1607828.1 100798-900011

RECORDED: 09/28/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0014